Notice of Determination

Appendix D

To:	: Office of Planning and Research		From: Public Agency: <u>Sierra Nevada Conservancy</u>
	U.S. Mail:	Street Address:	Address: 11521 Blocker Drive, Suite 205 Auburn, CA 95603
	P.O. Box 3044	1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Contact: Jamie Sammut
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Sacramento, CA 95814	Phone: (530) 823-4688
	county Clerk county of: <u>Plumas County</u> ddress: <u>520 Main St., Room 102</u> Quincy, CA 95971		Lead Agency (if different from above): Feather River RCD Address: PO Box 3562 Quincy, CA 95971 Contact: Brad Graevs Phone: 530) 283-7513

SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.

State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2020020031

Project Title: Feather River College Watershed Improvement Project

Project Applicant: Feather River College

Project Location (include county): Feather River College Campus, Quincy, CA in Plumas County.

Project Description:

The Sierra Nevada Conservancy would provide \$299,138 for implementation of the Feather River College Watershed Improvement Project. The project involves forest fuels reduction on 94 acres of the Feather River College Campus. Project activities would include hand thinning, chipping, piling, and pile burning. Approx. 5,000ft of fuelbreak trails will be strategically located to create manageable underburn units and complement the existing campus trail system. The purpose of the project is to reduce wildfire risks, protect the nearby communities of Quincy and East Quincy, and promote and protect nearby watershed health.

This is to advise that the	Sierra Neva	ada Conservancy	has approved the above	
(Lead Agency or Responsible Agency)				
described project on Jun	ne 4, 2020	and has made the following determ	inations regarding the above	

described project.

1. The project [will will not] have a significant effect on the environment.

(date)

- 2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
 A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
- 3. Mitigation measures [were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.
- 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was involved was not] adopted for this project.
- 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was was not] adopted for this project.
- 6. Findings [were \Box were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at:

Sierra Nevada Conservancy, 11521 Blocker Drive, Suite 205, Auburn, CA 95603

Signature (Public Agency):	Title: Deputy Executive Officer	
6/4/2020	Date Received for filing at OPR:	

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.